



**State of California Department of Transportation  
Bid Summary**

**Bid Opening Date:** 07/02/2024

Page 1

**Contract Number:** 12-OS6904

07/02/2024

**Project ID:** 1221000020

ORANGE COUNTY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS FROM 0.9 MILE NORTH  
OF CHAPMAN AVENUE TO ARTESIA BOULEVARD

**Contract Code:** A

**Location:** 12-Ora-5-35.7/44.1

**Number of Items:** 40

Install pavement delineation, striping and roadway signs.

DBE - 22.0%

**Federal Aid #1:** ACHSIM-0052(046)E

**Proposals Issued:** 7    **Total Number of Working Days:** 150    **Overrun/Underrun:** -\$257,815.20

**Number of Bidders:** 4    **Engineers Est:** \$1,355,346.20    **% Over/Under Est:** -19.02%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$1,097,531.00	VC1900005029	BC RENTALS LLC DBA BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST 13261 GARDEN GROVE BLVD GARDEN GROVE CA 92843	CSLB# 877686 Phone (951) 907-5163
2	\$1,438,720.00	VC0000006260	AUTOBAHN CONSTRUCTION INC. 933 N. BATAVIA ST. ORANGE CA 92867	CSLB# 00676837 Phone (714) 769-7025
3	\$2,090,218.60	VC0000008079	PAVE-TECH INC. 3043 HARDING STREET CARLSBAD CA 92008	CSLB# 00720394 Phone (760) 637-5080 Fax (760) 637-5082
4	\$2,108,315.00	VC2300000087	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC 11861 BRANFORD STREET SUN VALLEY CA 91352	CSLB# 421823 Phone (818) 834-8199

**Contract Proposal of Low Bidder**  
**BC RENTALS LLC DBA BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST**

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	150.0	447.00	67,050.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	26,000.00	26,000.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	155,000.00	155,000.00
0005	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	10.0	100.00	1,000.00
0006	037620	REMOVE CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	6.0	25.00	150.00
0007	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	9,000.00	9,000.00
0008	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
0009	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
0010	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	8,160.0	0.75	6,120.00
0011	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	2,240.0	2.10	4,704.00
0012	810130	REMOVE DELINEATOR	EA	7.0	25.00	175.00
0013	810190	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	10.0	100.00	1,000.00
0014	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	6,050.0	7.00	42,350.00
0015	820130	OBJECT MARKER	EA	2.0	200.00	400.00
0016	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	70.0	110.00	7,700.00
0017	820300	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	25.0	120.00	3,000.00
0018	820310	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL	EA	5.0	105.00	525.00
0019	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	1,020.0	10.00	10,200.00
0020	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	840.0	11.00	9,240.00
0021	820780	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED)	SQFT	25.0	22.00	550.00
0022	820790	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED)	SQFT	440.0	24.00	10,560.00
0023	820820	METAL (BARRIER MOUNTED SIGN)	LB	2,130.0	26.00	55,380.00
0024	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	100.0	337.00	33,700.00
0025	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	15.0	760.00	11,400.00

**Contract Proposal of Low Bidder**  
**BC RENTALS LLC DBA BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST**

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	820860	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	40.0	170.00	6,800.00
0027	820870	INSTALL SIGN OVERLAY	SQFT	1.5	50.00	75.00
0028	820900	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST	EA	7.0	115.00	805.00
0029	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	27,500.0	4.00	110,000.00
0030	840621	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	15,600.0	0.80	12,480.00
0031	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	61,700.0	0.30	18,510.00
0032	840666	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (2-COAT)	SQFT	10,600.0	2.55	27,030.00
0033	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	52,990.0	1.60	84,784.00
0034	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	6,210.0	2.00	12,420.00
0035	846013	12" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	2,880.0	2.60	7,488.00
0036	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	82,100.0	1.05	86,205.00
0037	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	30,200.0	2.05	61,910.00
0038	847196	CONTRAST STRIPE PAINT (2-COAT)	LF	61,600.0	0.20	12,320.00
0039	870112	INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	146,000.00	146,000.00
0040	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00
					<b>Bid Amount:</b>	<b>\$1,097,531.00</b>

**Summary of Remaining Bidders**

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	3,000.00	3,000.00	90.00	90.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
0002	900.00	135,000.00	150.00	22,500.00	100.00	15,000.00
0003	100,000.00	100,000.00	154,300.00	154,300.00	162,000.00	162,000.00
0004	210,000.00	210,000.00	540,000.00	540,000.00	165,000.00	165,000.00
0005	150.00	1,500.00	145.00	1,450.00	50.00	500.00
0006	100.00	600.00	145.00	870.00	10.00	60.00
0007	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,800.00	10,800.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0008	15,000.00	15,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	62,000.00	62,000.00
0009	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
0010	1.00	8,160.00	1.00	8,160.00	1.50	12,240.00
0011	1.00	2,240.00	1.00	2,240.00	2.00	4,480.00
0012	100.00	700.00	1.05	7.35	100.00	700.00
0013	50.00	500.00	60.00	600.00	150.00	1,500.00
0014	5.50	33,275.00	8.00	48,400.00	7.00	42,350.00
0015	50.00	100.00	225.00	450.00	200.00	400.00
0016	80.00	5,600.00	250.00	17,500.00	175.00	12,250.00
0017	60.00	1,500.00	175.00	4,375.00	130.00	3,250.00
0018	60.00	300.00	450.00	2,250.00	130.00	650.00
0019	11.00	11,220.00	11.50	11,730.00	9.50	9,690.00
0020	12.00	10,080.00	12.00	10,080.00	10.00	8,400.00
0021	25.00	625.00	19.25	481.25	22.00	550.00
0022	27.00	11,880.00	19.75	8,690.00	23.00	10,120.00
0023	25.00	53,250.00	31.00	66,030.00	50.00	106,500.00
0024	400.00	40,000.00	755.00	75,500.00	475.00	47,500.00
0025	750.00	11,250.00	1,780.00	26,700.00	950.00	14,250.00
0026	150.00	6,000.00	230.00	9,200.00	155.00	6,200.00
0027	100.00	150.00	200.00	300.00	100.00	150.00
0028	100.00	700.00	350.00	2,450.00	200.00	1,400.00
0029	5.50	151,250.00	9.00	247,500.00	10.00	275,000.00
0030	1.00	15,600.00	1.50	23,400.00	1.50	23,400.00
0031	0.60	37,020.00	1.25	77,125.00	0.50	30,850.00
0032	3.50	37,100.00	3.50	37,100.00	8.00	84,800.00
0033	1.50	79,485.00	1.50	79,485.00	1.50	79,485.00

**Summary of Remaining Bidders**

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	3.00	18,630.00	2.50	15,525.00	4.00	24,840.00
0035	4.00	11,520.00	3.50	10,080.00	10.00	28,800.00
0036	0.65	53,365.00	1.50	123,150.00	2.00	164,200.00
0037	2.00	60,400.00	3.00	90,600.00	10.00	302,000.00
0038	0.45	27,720.00	1.25	77,000.00	0.50	30,800.00
0039	128,000.00	128,000.00	128,000.00	128,000.00	162,000.00	162,000.00
0040	140,000.00	140,000.00	152,600.00	152,600.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
<b>Bid Amount:</b>		<b>\$1,438,720.00</b>		<b>\$2,090,218.60</b>		<b>\$2,108,315.00</b>

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000006260	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 11 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 14 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 29-38 (100%)
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC STANTON CA	757584	ITEM 39 (100%)
	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS, INC. CHINO CA	934148	ITEM 3 (100%)
	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS, INC. CHINO CA	934148	ITEM 10 (100%)
	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS, INC. CHINO CA	934148	ITEM 16-18 (100%)
	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS, INC. CHINO CA	934148	ITEM 24-28 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 4 (46.3%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	25 SHIFTS OF TRAFFIC CONTROL

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008079	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING STANTON CA	757584	ITEM 39 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 4 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 5 (45%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 7 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	PLACE & REMOVE TRAFFIC CONTROL
	AWP SAFETY SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 10 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 16 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 17 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 18 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 19 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 20 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008079	AWP SAFETY SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 21 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 22 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 23 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 24 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 25 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 26 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 28 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE INC. COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 11 (50%)
	CAL STRIPE INC. COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 14 (50%)
	CAL STRIPE INC. COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 29 (70%)
	CAL STRIPE INC. COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 30 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008079	CAL STRIPE INC. COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 31 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE INC. COLTON CA	685387	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER
	CAL STRIPE INC. COLTON CA	685387	PAVEMENT MARKER
	CAL STRIPE INC. COLTON CA	685387	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING
	CAL STRIPE INC. COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 32 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE INC. COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 33 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE INC. COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 34 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE INC. COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 35 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE INC. COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 38 (100%)

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1900005029	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING STANTON CA	757584	ITEM 39 (100%)
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING STANTON CA	757584	LOOPS
	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	ITEM 4 (57%)
	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	12 TC SHIFTS 52 ATT SHIFTS

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2300000087	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 39 (95%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING ANAHEIM CA	652956	LOOP DETECTORS
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 3 (95%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 4 (93%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 7 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	CMS BOARDS